
Figure 9-24  Input-tray main body (3x500-sheet)

SEE Auto-close assembly

SEE Paper-pickup assembly

A

A

(J1751)

(J8101B)
(J8101C)

(J8102B)
(J8102A)

(J8108)

(J1982D)
(J1985D)
(J1988D)

(J8106B)
(J8106C)

(J8106A)
(J1987D)
(J1984D)
(J1981D)

(J1903)

(J1751)

(J8107C)
(J8107B)
(J8107A)

(J1983D)

(J1752)(J1986D)

(J1753)(J1989D)

(J1903)

(J1801A)

(M102)
(J1752)(M112)
(J1753)(M122)

(J8313)
(SW103)

6

2

5

37

9

12
13

14
14

36

36

18

19

22

501

25

33

25

26

32

37

34

10

4

3

17

29

27

31

31

30

30

1
7

11

17

20

21

23

24

8

16

16

16 16

37

17
16

37

37

37

28
35

15

*A01

*A02
*A07

*A05

*A04

*A03

*A06

*A06

924 Chapter 9   Parts and diagrams ENWW



Table 9-23  Input-tray main body (3x500-sheet)

Ref Description Part number Qty

1 Cover, rear RC1-9871-000CN 1

2 Cover, left RC1-9872-000CN 1

3 Cover, front-upper RC1-9873-000CN 1

4 Cover, right-lower RC1-9874-000CN 1

5 Guide, paper-feed roller RC1-9881-000CN 1

6 Stopper, right-door RC1-9882-000CN 1

7 Lever, lock RC1-9883-000CN 1

8 Tape, door RC1-9884-000CN 1

9 Motor, stepping, DC RK2-1331-000CN 3

10 Cover, right-front RL1-1321-000CN 1

11 Screw, stepped RS5-9099-000CN 4

12 Connector, drawer VS1-7257-012CN 1

13 Support, PCA VT2-001-008CN 6

14 Saddle, wire WT2-5694-000CN 2

15 Clamp, cable WT2-5738-000CN 1

16 Screw, RS, M4x8 XA9-1448-000CN 10

17 Screw, TP, M3x6 XA9-1469-000CN 21

18 Right-door assembly RM1-3537-000CN 1

19 Paper-feed PCA assembly RM1-3569-000CN 3

20 Cable, paper-pickup-option drawer RM1-3571-000CN 1

21 Cable, pickup-option door switch RM1-3572-000CN 1

22 Cable, option-sensor PCA connect RM1-3574-000CN 3

23 Cable, paper-pickup option RM1-3575-000CN 3

24 Cable, pickup-option PCA connect RM1-3573-000CN 2

25 Roller, rail RC1-9231-000CN 6

26 Caster, double-lock, front RC1-9896-000CN 2

27 Support, lock-shaft RC1-9900-000CN 1

28 Plate, switch-cover RC1-9901-000CN 1

29 Shaft, lock RC1-9912-000CN 1

30 Arm, lock RC1-9913-000CN 2

31 Bushing RC1-9915-000CN 2

32 Caster, rear RC1-9917-000CN 2

33 Rail, cassette, right RL1-1310-000CN 3

34 Rail, cassette, left RL1-1311-000CN 3

ENWW Input-accessory devices 925



Ref Description Part number Qty

35 Switch, button WC2-5512-000CN 1

36 Screw, with washer, M5x12 XA9-0912-000CN 8

37 Screw, RS, M4x8 XA9-1448-000CN 77

501 Screw, with washer, M3x6 XB2-8300-607CN 6

NOTE: Only highlighted parts are orderable.

Table 9-23  Input-tray main body (3x500-sheet) (continued)

926 Chapter 9   Parts and diagrams ENWW


